Operation & Maintenance (O & M) of the project for a 
period of 25 (Twenty Five) Years under RESCO Model, after 
Operational Acceptance, subject to obtaining KSERC 
approval for the tariff quoted by the lowest bidder after 
reverse auction and for the PPA. 

D ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.6,25,50,000/-  (Rupees Six Crore Twenty five Lakh 

Fifty Thousand only). As per the estimated cost of the 

project, the SPD has to provide at his cost, solar plant  

11kV switchgears, transformers, supply and laying of UG 

cables of approx. 3.5km length, metering and protection 

devices, SCADA facility etc. as per standards and

[...]

20, Section-II, Instructions to Bidders (ITB) of RfS 

H BID PROCESSING FEE  
(Tender document Cost) 

Not applicable since bidding  is through GeM 

http://www.gem.gov.in/

I Bid Bond / EARNEST 
MONEY DEPOSIT 
(EMD)/Payment on order 
Instrument. 

Amount: 2% of the Estimated cost, i.e.Rs.12,51,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve lakh fifty one thousand only) 
(EMD shall be furnished in the form of Account Payee 
Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, /Banker’s Cheque or 
Bank Guarantee/ Payment on Order Instrument from any of 
the Commercial Banks, in favour of “FA&CAO, Cochin Port 
Authority”, payable at Cochin or online payment in an